Illinois law.

Section 620.40  Payment of Fees for Waste Storage 

a)	Generators that have stored any quantity of waste for shipment at a later date shall pay a fee to the Agency annually.  The fee shall be in the amount of $3 per cubic foot of all waste stored for shipment. 

b)	The fee shall be calculated and invoiced by the Agency based on the Annual Survey submitted by the generator that identifies the types and amounts of waste stored during that period.  Generators shall be responsible for reporting and paying all fees due and owing in accordance with this Section, except as provided in Sections 620.60 and 620.70. 
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